FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Foil to Engrossed House Bill No. 671 by Representative Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 and insert 3 "tuition and mandatory fee amounts for public postsecondary education institutions;"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "authorize" and before "to impose" delete "the board" and insert 6 "each public postsecondary management board"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert the following:
- 9 "<u>\$3351.17</u>. Distance education; tuition and attendance fees; waivers; public
 10 postsecondary education management boards"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, line 12, between "<u>College</u>" and "<u>may</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and delete the 13 remainder of the line and delete line 13 and insert the following:
- 14 "the Board of Supervisors of Southern University and Agricultural and
 15 Mechanical College, the Board of Supervisors for the University of
 16 Louisiana System, and the Board of Supervisors of Community and
 17 Technical Colleges may impose at each institution under its respective
 18 management and supervision for the"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 2, line 21, after "<u>C.</u>" and before "<u>board</u>" change "<u>The</u>" to "<u>Each</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 3, delete lines 20 and 21 and insert the following:
- 23 "<u>§3351.19. Building use fee; amount; waivers; public postsecondary</u>
 24 <u>education management boards</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 26 On page 3, line 25, between "<u>College</u>" and "<u>may</u>" insert a comma "," and insert "<u>the Board</u>
- 27 of Supervisors of Southern University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, the Board
- 28 of Supervisors for the University of Louisiana System, and the Board of Supervisors of
- 29 Community and Technical Colleges"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 3, line 26, after "its" and before "management" insert "respective"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, line 27, after "thereafter, a" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 28 and
insert "building use fee. The amount of the fee shall not exceed forty-eight dollars per
semester or any higher fee amount otherwise specifically authorized by law, notwithstanding
Act No. 15 of the 1967 Regular Session of the Legislature of Louisiana or any other
provision of law to the contrary."

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 10 On page 3, after line 28, insert the following:
- "B. The proceeds of the fee shall be used to construct, acquire, repair,
 maintain, operate, or improve the facilities and physical infrastructure of the
 institution collecting the fee."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 17 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, after "<u>C. The</u>" to "<u>D. Each</u>"